
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 12/2/2017

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Cheyenne All American Jaclyn Trapp NQ 71.33 2.0328



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CSSC 12/2/2017

137

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini NQ 80.15 1.7093



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 12/2/2017

141

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Toula English Cocker Spaniel Dawn Smith95 71.48 1.9726

16029 Noah Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 56.73 2.4855



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 12/2/2017

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara95 52.26 2.7746

20040 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 35.63 4.0696



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSSC 12/2/2017

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 12/2/2017

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 56.82 2.9039

12016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 58.96 2.7985

12014 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ 74.24 2.2225



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 12/2/2017

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell90 50.3 3.4394



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 12/2/2017

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome95 56.91 3.1629

20032 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ NT

20034 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 39.02 4.6130

20028 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 49.64 3.6261

20033 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 59.85 3.0075

20030 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 61.83 2.9112

20035 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 64.9 2.7735

20029 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 68.8 2.6163

20039 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 72.18 2.4938

20026 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 88.92 2.0243



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/2/2017

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer95 45.73 3.9361

24022 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 56.18 3.204

24021 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 64.84 2.7761



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 12/2/2017

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 71.19 2.4582



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 12/2/2017

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 12/2/2017

183

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 62.64 2.9215



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 12/2/2017

190

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 42.03 4.5206

20001 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker100 57.18 3.3228

20006 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 47.29 4.0178

20002 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ 58.64 3.2401



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 12/2/2017

190

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 41.1 4.6229

24005 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 56.56 3.3593

24004 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 60.16 3.1582

24003 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 69.1 2.7496



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 12/2/2017

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.25 4.2424

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 46.25 3.7838

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 50.33 3.4771

8003 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 52.97 3.3038

8008 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 54.28 3.2240

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 43.36 4.036

8010 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 48.91 3.5780

8011 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 54.31 3.2222

8004 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 68.4 2.5585

8009 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich NQ 75.05 2.3318



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 12/2/2017

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.1 4.4757

12007 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 44.45 3.9370

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 45.05 3.8846

12030 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.71 3.8285

12011 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.55 3.6803

12005 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 55.3 3.1646

12003 Chewie Yorkshire Terrier Richard Conforti NQ NT

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 50.42 3.4708

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 51.58 3.3928

12010 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 61.14 2.8623

12009 Laz Miniature Schnauzer Richard Conforti NQ 86.15 2.0313



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 12/2/2017

183

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 43.76 4.1819

16010 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 44.18 4.1421

16008 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 46.12 3.9679

16017 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 47.98 3.8141

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 61.24 2.9882

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ NT

16016 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 38.69 4.7299

16045 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 43.73 4.1848

16006 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 56.74 3.2252

16009 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 62.56 2.9252

16003 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 64.95 2.8176

16007 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 67.93 2.6939

16015 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 72.73 2.5162



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 12/2/2017

190

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 40.42 4.7006

20016 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 43.56 4.3618

20017 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 46.52 4.0843

20008 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 49.87 3.8099

20014 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ NT

20003 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ NT

20011 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ NT

20013 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 49.21 3.8610

20015 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 49.31 3.8532

20012 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 51.71 3.6743

20007 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 54.54 3.4837

20010 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 64.6 2.9412

20005 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 71.73 2.6488



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 12/2/2017

190

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 41.43 4.5860

24006 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 41.75 4.5509

24015 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 45.28 4.1961

24009 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos100 50 3.8

24013 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 53.26 3.5674

24010 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 54.22 3.5042

24017 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ NT

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 42.01 4.5227

24014 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 54.59 3.4805

24018 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 54.84 3.4646

24012 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 55.8 3.4050

24011 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 64.65 2.9389

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 66.97 2.8371



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 12/2/2017

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ NT

16031 Timmy Brittany Simon Marchesseault NQ 78.89 1.8380



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/2/2017

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Surfer Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 58.01 2.4996



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CSSC 12/2/2017

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady95 67.06 2.4605

8019 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra95 70.33 2.3461



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSSC 12/2/2017

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 99.61 1.8070



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CSSC 12/2/2017

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 73.33 2.4547



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 12/2/2017

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/2/2017

190

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 64.07 2.9655



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CSSC 12/2/2017

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 62.14 2.8162

4004 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 64.67 2.7060

4003 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 73.58 2.3784

4002 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 75.28 2.3247



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 12/2/2017

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 51.95 3.3686

8013 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 54.35 3.2199

8014 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ NT

8017 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 53.01 3.3013

8015 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 77.98 2.2442



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 12/2/2017

183

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 54.43 3.3621

12013 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 61.44 2.9785



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 12/2/2017

190

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 43.59 4.3588

16024 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 46.26 4.1072

16023 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 51.75 3.6715

16018 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 54.76 3.4697

16020 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ NT

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 42.18 4.5045

16025 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie NQ 48.52 3.9159

16022 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 63.72 2.9818



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/2/2017

190

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 46.42 4.0931

20022 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson100 65.8 2.8875

20021 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 54.44 3.4901

20060 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 56.12 3.3856

20023 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 72.12 2.6345



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 12/2/2017

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Cheyenne All American Jaclyn Trapp90 36.89 4.0119



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

58

CSSC 12/2/2017

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ 42.95 3.0966



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 12/2/2017

141

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Toula English Cocker Spaniel Dawn Smith95 41.43 3.4033

16029 Noah Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 32.07 4.3966



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 12/2/2017

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield100 21.08 7.0209

20039 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 28.84 5.1318



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 12/2/2017

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 28.56 5.1821

12014 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ 33.2 4.4578



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 12/2/2017

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles100 32.87 4.9285

20038 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara95 29.92 5.4144

20001 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker93 47.18 3.4337

20028 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 32.14 5.0404

20006 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 33.09 4.8957

20030 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 39.06 4.1475

20035 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 41.74 3.8812

20026 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 44.28 3.6585

20029 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 55.51 2.9184

20027 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 58.03 2.7917



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 12/2/2017

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ NT

24020 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 28.7 5.6446

24021 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 63.63 2.546



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 12/2/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 34.76 4.5455

12001 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 48.21 3.2773



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 12/2/2017

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 34.6 4.711



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 12/2/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 26.84 6.2221

20033 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 51.3 3.2554



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 12/2/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 29.19 5.7211

24004 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 36.27 4.6044

24005 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 37.62 4.4391



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 12/2/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 28.31 5.5811

8010 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 29.48 5.3596

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.54 5.3487

8003 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 35.25 4.4823

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 36.25 4.3586

8008 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 37.39 4.2257

8009 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 39.23 4.0275

8004 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 45.67 3.4596

8001 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 52.44 3.013

8011 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ NT

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 28.85 5.4766



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 12/2/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.55 5.1718

12010 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 30.92 5.11

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.87 4.9576

12007 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 31.98 4.9406

12030 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.57 4.7066

12011 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.09 4.5027

12005 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 41.06 3.8480

12003 Chewie Yorkshire Terrier Richard Conforti100 46.59 3.3913

12009 Laz Miniature Schnauzer Richard Conforti NQ NT

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 34.63 4.5625



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 12/2/2017

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 27.34 5.962

16045 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 29.66 5.4956

16010 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 31.32 5.2043

16009 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 40.14 4.0608

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 46.81 3.4822

16003 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16006 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 30.78 5.2956

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 34.13 4.7759

16017 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 37.73 4.3202

16008 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 42.77 3.8111

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 43.06 3.7854

16015 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 43.82 3.7198



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 12/2/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 30.35 5.5025

20016 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 30.37 5.4988

20015 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 30.75 5.4309

20018 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 30.76 5.4291

20005 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 33.59 4.9717

20007 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 37.16 4.4941

20003 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 37.48 4.4557

20011 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ NT

20013 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 28.07 5.9494

20008 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 34.23 4.8788

20012 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 37.76 4.4227

20014 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 39.72 4.2044

20017 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 47.18 3.5396



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 12/2/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 30.76 5.4291

24018 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 31.06 5.3767

24017 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 31.12 5.3663

24015 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 31.71 5.2665

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 32.13 5.1976

24013 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 42.69 3.9119

24010 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 43.31 3.8559

24006 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 30.27 5.5170

24009 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 33.91 4.9248

24003 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 34.28 4.8716

24014 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 37.49 4.4545

24012 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 38.09 4.3844

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 49.6 3.3669

24011 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 58.16 2.8714



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSC 12/2/2017

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 48.4 3.0579

16031 Timmy Brittany Simon Marchesseault NQ 49.92 2.9647



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

58

CSSC 12/2/2017

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 60.82 2.4334

20041 Surfer Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 60.85 2.4322



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSC 12/2/2017

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ 57.21 2.587

8020 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ 66.23 2.2346



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSC 12/2/2017

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

CSSC 12/2/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy97 58.5 2.7009



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSC 12/2/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra100 53.32 2.9632



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 12/2/2017

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 32.92 4.9514



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 12/2/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 63.93 2.6122



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 12/2/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 36.02 4.6363

20036 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 41.93 3.9828



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

CSSC 12/2/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 48.09 3.2855

4004 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 45.36 3.4832

4003 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 52.48 3.0107



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSC 12/2/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 39.05 4.0461

8017 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

8015 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 55.35 2.8546

8013 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 55.42 2.851



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 12/2/2017

163

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 41.89 3.8911



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 12/2/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie100 27.34 6.1083

16019 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 30.58 5.4611

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 31.08 5.3732

16018 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 39.02 4.2799

16032 Ethan Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 28.21 5.9199

16024 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 31.75 5.2598

16023 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 35.15 4.7511

16020 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 42.36 3.9424

16022 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 48.94 3.4123



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 12/2/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 36.24 4.6082

20025 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 43.12 3.8729

20023 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 54.41 3.0693

20022 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 55.14 3.0287



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

20037 Cheyenne All American Jaclyn Trapp NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

12016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing63 33.61

12018 Rosemary Coton de Tulear Kathy Sawyer53 34.71

12015 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer51 26.57



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

16029 Noah Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor60 30.11



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

20005 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist67 26.94

20030 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira61 21.17

20002 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles61 23.2

20027 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome61 26.28

20038 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara60 34.51

20040 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield60 35.38

20026 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith58 32.26

20028 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers57 32.59



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

8011 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird66 24.21

8018 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc64 29.1

8001 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 44.28



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

12014 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc65 31.91

12001 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 37.9

12010 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 37.99



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

20029 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ NT

20001 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 46.3



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

24021 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan73 28.29

24022 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss65 26.48

24005 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 37.31



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

8003 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 42.72



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

16009 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young68 30.26

16003 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16017 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 39.29



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

20016 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan77 33.82

20010 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross66 31.43

20032 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ NT

20018 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 34.47

20003 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 39.42



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

24014 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos80 33.57

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire78 39.87

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt76 35.88

8010 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson66 34.64

8008 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 31.53



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 40.28

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 36.78



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins76 33.04

16008 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 20.68

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 40.24

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 29.08

16006 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 29.19

16015 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 39.47



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

20004 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins76 27.8

20011 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona76 32.11

20012 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit63 37.35



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

24017 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita75 29.56

24019 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing75 30.06

24006 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine69 37.68

24009 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos62 34.77

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

8019 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra52 25.67

8020 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

16030 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

20044 Yama Saluki Christine Klein62 34.37

20041 Surfer Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 35.1



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

8012 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

20042 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 38.45



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

12013 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 47.37



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

16024 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce75 29.27

16025 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie68 27.08

16018 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 38.45



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

8013 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson69 30.43



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara69 28.96

16022 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 44.45



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/2/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Mary Mullen

YPS

20043 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss67 35.93

20021 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach63 24.58


